OPERATING MANUAL, PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG, PHOTOELEKRISCHER SENSOR
MODE D’EMPLOI, DÉTECTEUR PHOTOÉLECTRIQUE
MGI-xxA Series
INTRODUCTION / EINLEITUNG / INTRODUCTION
The system, comprising a sender and a receiver, covers a zone
with parallel infrared beams that enable it to detect the presence,
shape and position of an object inside the zone. It then commu-

CONTRINEX
PART REFERENCE/
TYPENBEZEICHNUNG/
DÉSIGNATION
CENTER BEAMS
SPACING/
ZENTRALSTRAHL-
EN ABSTAND/
ESPACEMENT
DES FAISCEAUX
CENTRAUX b
(mm)
HEIGHT/
HÖHE/
HAUTEUR
h
(mm)
BEAM HEIGHT/
STRAHLHÖHE/
HAUTEUR FAIS-
CEAU  Bh  (mm)
MEAS-
UREMENT
HEIGHT/
MESSHÖHE/
HAUTEUR
MESURE  Mh
(mm)
DETECTION RANGE/
REICHWEITE/ PLAGE
DE DÉTECTION
 (mm)
RESPONSE TIME /
ANSPRECHZEIT/
TEMPS DE
RÉPONSE
(ms)
605-000-740 MGI-05A-0232-NMS-149 5 260 232 240 300...4000 4
605-000-741 MGI-05A-0472-NMS-149 5 500 472 480 300...4000 7
605-000-742 MGI-05A-0952-NMS-149 5 980 952 960 300...4000 14
605-000-743 MGI-12A-0458-NMS-149 12 500 458 478 300...4000 3
605-000-744 MGI-12A-0938-NMS-149 12 980 938 958 300...4000 6
605-000-745 MGI-12A-1418-NMS-149 12 1460 1418 1438 300...4000 9
MGI-xxA_Series_Manual_EDF/ rev. B / 17.03.17 - PYD
Center beams spacing/Zentralstrahlen Abstand/Espacement des faisceaux 5 mm Center beams spacing/Zentralstrahlen Abstand/Espacement des faisceaux 12 mm